CenturyLink is a leading provider of high-quality broadband, entertainment and voice services over its advanced communications
networks to consumers and businesses in 33 states. CenturyLink, headquartered in Monroe, La., is an S&P 500 company and is included among
the Fortune 500 list of America’s largest corporations. For more information on CenturyLink, visit www.centurylink.com.

# # #

CenturyLink, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010 AND 2009
(UNAUDITED)

Three months ended September

30, 2010
Three months ended September

30, 2009

As

adjusted
As

adjusted   Increase
   Less   excluding   Less   excluding   (decrease)
   non-   non-   non-   non-   Increase   excluding
   As   recurring   recurring   As   recurring   recurring   (decrease)   nonrecurring
 In thousands, except per share
amounts   reported   items   items   reported   items   items

as
reported   items

 OPERATING REVENUES
 Voice   $ 777,367   777,367   849,357   849,357   (8.5 %)   (8.5 %)
 Data   480,111   480,111   460,213   460,213   4.3 %   4.3 %
 Network access   264,319   264,319   317,529   317,529   (16.8 %)   (16.8 %)
 Other   225,304   225,304   247,226   247,226   (8.9 %)   (8.9 %)

   1,747,101   -   1,747,101   1,874,325   -   1,874,325   (6.8 %)   (6.8 %)

 OPERATING EXPENSES
 Cost of services and products   605,548   10,970   (1 ) 594,578   684,865   2,222   (3 ) 682,643   (11.6 %)   (12.9 %)
 Selling, general and administrative   278,331   21,096   (1 ) 257,235   448,275   186,404   (3 ) 261,871   (37.9 %)   (1.8 %)
 Depreciation and amortization   357,867   357,867   362,202   362,202   (1.2 %)   (1.2 %)

   1,241,746   32,066   1,209,680   1,495,342   188,626   1,306,716   (17.0 %)   (7.4 %)

 OPERATING INCOME   505,355   (32,066 )   537,421   378,983   (188,626 )   567,609   33.3 %   (5.3 %)

 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense   (139,594 )   (139,594 )   (140,422 ) 2,900   (4 ) (143,322 ) (0.6 %)   (2.6 %)
 Other income (expense)   6,911   6,911   9,362   9,362   (26.2 %)   (26.2 %)
 Income tax expense   (141,083 ) 12,152   (2 ) (153,235 )   (99,876 ) 64,309   (5 ) (164,185 ) 41.3 %   (6.7 %)

 INCOME BEFORE
NONCONTROLLING INTERESTS
AND
   EXTRAORDINARY ITEM

   231,589   (19,914 )   251,503   148,047   (121,417 )   269,464   56.4 %   (6.7 %)

Noncontrolling interests   (422 )   (422 )   (412 )   (412 ) 2.4 %   2.4 %
 NET INCOME BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   231,167   (19,914 )   251,081   147,635   (121,417 )   269,052   56.6 %   (6.7 %)
Extraordinary item, net of income tax
expense and
   n oncontrolling interests   -   -   133,213   133,213   (6 ) -  (100.0 %)   -

 NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO
CENTURYLINK, INC.   $ 231,167   (19,914 )   251,081   280,848   11,796   269,052   (17.7 %)   (6.7 %)

 BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE
 Income before extraordinary item   $ 0.76   (0.07 )   0.83   0.49   (0.41 )   0.90   55.1 %   (7.8 %)
 Extraordinary item   $ -  -   -   0.44   0.44   -  (100.0 %)   -
 Basic earnings per share   $ 0.76   (0.07 )   0.83   0.94   0.04   0.90   (19.1 %)   (7.8 %)

 DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE
 Income before extraordinary item   $ 0.76   (0.07 )   0.83   0.49   (0.40 )   0.90   55.1 %   (7.8 %)
 Extraordinary item   $ -  -   -   0.44   0.44   -  (100.0 %)   -
 Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.76   (0.07 )   0.83   0.94   0.04   0.90   (19.1 %)   (7.8 %)

 AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING

 Basic   300,702   300,702   298,133   298,133   0.9 %   0.9 %
 Diluted   301,386   301,386   298,403   298,403   1.0 %   1.0 %

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE   $ 0.725   0.725   0.70   0.70   3.6 %   3.6 %

 NONRECURRING ITEMS
(1) - Includes integration costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($22.7 million); severance and related costs due to workforce
reductions ($4.2 million); and transaction and other
   costs associated wi th our pending acquisition of Qwest ($5.1 million).
(2) - Income tax benefit of Item (1).
(3) - Includes the following costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq: (i) severance, retention and contractual early termination

[…]

of certain transaction tax audit issues.
(4) - Favorable resolution of certain transaction tax audit issues.
(5) - Tax effect of items (3) and (4).
(6) - Extraordinary gain upon the discontinuance of regulatory accounting, net of income tax expense and noncontrolling interests.

 CenturyLink, Inc.

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
 NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010 AND 2009

 (UNAUDITED)

Nine months ended September 30,

2010
Nine months ended September 30,

2009

As

adjusted
As

adjusted   Increase
   Less   excluding   Less   excluding   (decrease)
   non-   non-   non-   non-   Increase   excluding
  As   recurring   recurring   As   recurring   recurring   (decrease)   nonrecurring

 In thousands, except per share amounts  reported   items   items   reported   items   items
as

reported   items

 OPERATING REVENUES
 Voice  $ 2,380,823   2,380,823   1,346,978   1,346,978   76.8 %   76.8 %
 Data   1,420,550   1,420,550   743,073   743,073   91.2 %   91.2 %
 Network access   825,503   825,503   620,639   1,028   (3 )   619,611   33.0 %   33.2 %
 Other   692,681   692,681   434,489   434,489   59.4 %   59.4 %

   5,319,557   -   5,319,557   3,145,179   1,028   3,144,151   69.1 %   69.2 %

 OPERATING EXPENSES
 Cost of services and products   1,814,073   35,192   (1 )   1,778,881   1,155,228   2,222   (4 )   1,153,006   57.0 %   54.3 %
 Selling, general and administrative   862,931   74,497   (1 )   788,434   678,862   226,642   (4 )   452,220   27.1 %   74.3 %
 Depreciation and amortization   1,068,980   1,068,980   618,326   618,326   72.9 %   72.9 %

   3,745,984   109,689   3,636,295   2,452,416   228,864   2,223,552   52.7 %   63.5 %

 OPERATING INCOME   1,573,573   (109,689 )   1,683,262   692,763   (227,836 )   920,599   127.1 %   82.8 %

 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense   (425,068 )   (425,068 )   (237,391 )   4,600   (5 )   (241,991 )   79.1 %   75.7 %
 Other income (expense)   24,719   24,719   15,179   (6,400 ) (6 )   21,579   62.8 %   14.6 %
 Income tax expense   (449,552 )   36,241   (2 )   (485,793 )   (185,796 )   79,206   (7 )   (265,002 )   142.0 %   83.3 %

 INCOME BEFORE
NONCONTROLLING
 INTERESTS AND
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   723,672   (73,448 )   797,120   284,755   (150,430 )   435,185   154.1 %   83.2 %
Noncontrolling interests   (1,133 )   (1,133 )   (936 )   (936 )   21.0 %   21.0 %

 NET INCOME BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   722,539   (73,448 )   795,987   283,819   (150,430 )   434,249   154.6 %   83.3 %
Extraordinary item, net of income tax
expense
  and noncontrolling interests   -   -   133,213   133,213   (8 )   -   (100.0 %)   -

 NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO
CENTURYLINK, INC.  $ 722,539   (73,448 )   795,987   417,032   (17,217 )   434,249   73.3 %   83.3 %

 BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE
 Income before extraordinary item  $ 2.40   (0.24 )   2.64   1.70   (0.90 )   2.60   41.2 %   1.5 %
 Extraordinary item  $ -   -   -   0.80   0.80   -   (100.0 %)   -
 Basic earnings per share  $ 2.40   (0.24 )   2.64   2.50   (0.10 )   2.60   (4.0 %)   1.5 %

 DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE
 Income before extraordinary item  $ 2.39   (0.24 )   2.63   1.70   (0.90 )   2.60   40.6 %   1.2 %
 Extraordinary item  $ -   -   -   0.80   0.80   -   (100.0 %)   -
 Diluted earnings per share  $ 2.39   (0.24 )   2.63   2.50   (0.10 )   2.60   (4.4 %)   1.2 %

AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
 Basic   300,058   300,058   165,558   165,558   81.2 %   81.2 %
 Diluted   300,663   300,663   165,666   165,666   81.5 %   81.5 %

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE  $ 2.175   2.175   2.10   2.10   3.6 %   3.6 %

 NONRECURRING ITEMS

(1) - Includes integration costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($62.2 million); severance and related costs due to workforce

reductions ($32.4 million); and transaction and other
   costs associated with our pending acquisition of Qwest ($15.2 million).
(2) - Income tax benefit of Item (1), net of a $4.0 million one-time charge to income tax expense as a result of a change in the tax treatment of
Medicare subsidy receipts.